

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 1	8-0887			
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Auditor-Controller	
On agenda:	9/25/	/2018			
Title:	Resolution approving an Assumption Agreement between the County of Nevada and Superion, LLC (formerly SunGard Public Sector, LLC) for software license and services (Re. 02-410), effective September 25, 2018, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 18-466 Superion, LLC. Agreement, 2. Board Item Staff Letter Superion Agreement.pdf, 3. Resolution- Superion Agreement.pdf, 4. Superion Assumption Agreement.pdf, 5. County of Nevada Assumption Agreement Superion Signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	ļ	Action	Result
9/25/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving an Assumption Agreement between the County of Nevada and Superion, LLC (formerly SunGard Public Sector, LLC) for software license and services (Re. 02-410), effective September 25, 2018, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Agreement.